

o

SLP(Crl.)No. 6790 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6790/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2001 in CRLM 24423/01  
of The High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh.)

Mukhtiar Singh & Ors.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Anr.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and anticipatory bail )

Date : 27/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.,  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Since the petition arises from the same FIR and the  
matter is appearing in Court No.4 today presided over by  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.T. Thomas, let this matter be tagged  
on with that matter i.e. SLP (Crl.) No.6791 of 2001.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar